The Daily Star **DHAKA WEDNESDAY APRIL 20, 2011**

Memo No. K/124-2010(Part)/1280

Ministry/Division

Invitation Ref. No.

Invitation for

FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Date

GD-1825

Ministry/division

tender documents

Eligibility of tenderer

Chittagong

Agency

KEY INFORMATION

Procuring entity name

Procurement method

Budget and source of funds

Tender closing date and time

Name & address of the office

Receiving tender document

- Opening tender document

- Selling tender document

Tender opening date and time

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

items.

& ADVERTISEMENT

অধিনায়ক

মিনিষ্ট্রি অব ডিফেন্স

কনস্ট্যাবিউল্যারি সদর দপ্তর

রাজেন্দ্রপুর সেনানিবাস

Time

Tender

security

amount (Tk)

Price of

tender

document

Completion

time in days

11.00am

"কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি"

তুলা উন্নয়ন বোর্ড, কটন এগ্রোনমিস্টের কার্যালয় কেন্দ্রীয় তুলা গবেষণা, প্রশিক্ষণ ও বীজ বর্ধন খামার শ্রীপুর, গাজীপুর

নং-তুলা-বীজ/খা/শ্রী/গাজী/উন্ন-৮/১১/১২৮

তাংঃ ১৭-০৪-২০১১খ্রিঃ

কাঁচা কাঁঠাল বিক্রয়ের নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কেন্দ্রীয় তুলা গবেষণা, প্রশিক্ষণ ও বীজ বর্ধন খামার, শ্রীপুর,

গাজীপুরের নির্ধারিত সীমানার মধ্যে অবস্থিত ২০১০-১১ মৌসুমে কাঁঠাল গাছের কাঁচা কাঁঠাল নিলাম দরপত্রের মাধ্যমে বিক্রয় করা হবে। আগ্রহী ব্যবসায়ী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ঠিকাদারগণের নিকট থেকে খামারের নির্ধারিত সিডিউলে নিলাম দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচছে। নিলাম দরপত্র আগামী ০৯-০৫-১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ (রোজ সোমবার) বেলা ১২-০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে নিমুসাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর ও উপজেলা কৃষি কর্মকর্তা, শ্রীপুর, গাজীপুর-এর দপ্তরে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে ফেলা যাবে এবং ঐদিনই বেলা ২-০০ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র কমিটি কর্তৃক সমুদয় দরপত্র নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে খোলা হবে। নিলাম দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রতিদিন অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (সরকারি ছুটির দিন ব্যতীত) উল্লেখিত কার্যালয়ের সংশ্লিষ্ট শাখা হতে (০৮-০৫-১১খ্রিঃ তারিখ পর্যন্ত) প্রতিটি সিডিউল ও শর্তাবলী নগদ ৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকার বিনিময়ে (অফেরতযোগ্য) ক্রয় করা যাবে। নিলাম দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রি করা হবে না। দরপত্রের সাথে প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন এবং যে কোন তফসিলী ব্যাংক হতে প্রতিষ্ঠানের আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত ছায়ালিপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। অন্যান্য সকল শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে উল্লেখ আছে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন অথবা সকল নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন

> কটন এগ্রোনমিস্ট ফোন নং ঃ ০৬৮২৫-৫৫০১৫

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila and Union Road Project RDEC Bhaban (Level-10), LGED Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 Local Government Division. Ministry/Division

Local Government Engineering Department Agency Procuring entity name Project Director. Procuring entity district Dhaka. **EOI No: 04**

Request for Expression of Interest For Selection of Individual Consultant

EOI Ref. No: LGED/PD/LBC/C-03/2010/1048 Date: 12/04/2011 LGED has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) toward the cost of the professional services of LGED, and intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of consultancy services for the project by an individual

consultant (Junior Structural Engineer-Bridge).

(Junior Structural Engineer-Bridge)

The services include: Engineering Consultant services to Project Management Office. The consultant shall develop & prepare structural design criteria and detail design of different type bridges like RCC girder bridge, PC girder bridge, box girder bridge, slab bridge; including foundation, sub-structure & superstructure, design of bank protection work; road site slop protection work; selection of appropriate type of design based on hydro-morphological data & sub-soil investigation report. He/she shall also be responsible for design of other related infrastructures assigned by the authority. The qualification and experience required for the assignment is

Junior Structural Engineer (Bridge)

as follows:

Educational qualification: B.Sc in Civil Engineering from any reputed university.

Experience & adequacy for the assignment:

 Must have overall working experience of 5 years with at least 3 years working experience in the relevant field of assignment i.e. planning and performing structural analysis and design of RCC & PC bridges (foundation, sub-structures & superstructures), RC culverts and other related structures like river bank protection, landing jetty, road protective works and retaining wall etc. Should also have good knowledge on various types of bridge structural system, Beam/Girder Bridge, Arch Bridge, Rigid Frame Bridge, Slab Bridge etc.

· Should have knowledge on using standard code of practice, i.e. AASHTO, ACI, IRC etc. for analysis and structural design of bridge and other related structure as stated above.

· Computer proficiency in structural analysis and design with the application of appropriate software like STAAT-Pro, ETAPS etc.

Suitability: Professional affiliation (mention Reg. No.) with

National/International body, training in relevant area etc. For outstanding candidate the experience criteria may be relaxed.

The Project Director now invites eligible applicants to apply for the positions. Applicants are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (complete CV with other details as required as per the application

Consultant will be selected using the selection of individual

consultant sub-method in accordance with the Public

Procurement Rules 2008. It is expected that the services will be commenced on 1st June 2011 and shall be completed by 31st Nov. 2013. Interested consultants are requested to submit their expressions of interest in accordance with the standard application forms

(PS4, August 2009, Standard Request for Application) which may be obtained from the office of the undersigned during normal office hours (or available in the website: www.cptu.gov.bd/RFP. AS PX). A complete set of "Request for Application" including Term of Reference may also be obtained from the office of the undersigned. Expressions of interest shall be submitted by 2.00pm on

09/05/2011, in sealed envelope delivered to the office of undersigned and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest for Selection of Individual Consultant (Junior Structural Engineer-Bridge).

The client reserves the right to accept or reject any/all EOIs.

Project Director Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila and Union Road Project RDEC Building (Level-10), LGED HQ Phone: 88-02-8110898, Fax: 02-8110898

Mobile-01716452485

সীমিত মিনিষ্ট্রি অব ডিফেন্স কনস্ট্যাবিউল্যারি সদর দপ্তর

রাজেন্দ্রপুর সেনানিবাস জেলাঃ গাজীপুর

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

21	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	প্রতিরক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় ৷
২।	এজেন্সীর নাম	এমওডিসি।
٥।	সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার নাম	অধিনায়ক, এমওডিসি সদর দপ্তর।
8	কি জন্য আহবান	সৈনিকদের ব্যবহারের জন্য পোশাক সামগ্রী, সাজ সরঞ্জাম ও অন্যান্য দ্রব্য সামগ্রী ক্রয়।
01	তহবিলের উৎস	রাজস্ব বাজেট।
ঙ।	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং	৪৩১/এ/সদর/২০১০-২০১১/০২ তারিখ ১৩ এপ্রিল ২০১১।
٩١	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।
br I	দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী কার্যালয়	এমওডিসি সদর দপ্তর, রাজেন্দ্রপুর সেনানিবাস।
91	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী কার্যালয়	এমওডিসি সদর দপ্তর, রাজেন্দ্রপুর সেনানিবাস।
106	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	১১ মে ২০১১ তারিখ ০৯০০ ঘটিকা হতে ১২০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
77	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	১৫ মে ২০১১ তারিখ ১১০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত এমওডিসি সদর দপ্তরে প্রধান ফটকে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্দে জমা করতে হবে।
১ २ ।	দরপত্র খোলার কার্যালয়, স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়	এমওডিসি সদর দপ্তর, রাজেন্দ্রপুর সেনানিবাস, গাজীপুর ১৫ মে ২০১১ তারিখ ১১৩০ ঘটিকা। সকল দরপত্রদাতা ও তার প্রতিনিধি উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন।
१० ।	কাজের বিস্তারিত তথ্যাদি	এমওডিসি সৈনিকদের ব্যবহারের জন্য পোশাক সামগ্রী, সাজ সরঞ্জাম ও অন্যান্য দ্রব্য সামগ্রী ক্রয় যা দরপত্র দলিলে বিস্তারিত বর্ণনা করা হবে।
184	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	৭৫০.০০ টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
2 @ I	দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয়ের শর্তাবলী	দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয়ের আবেদনপত্রের সাথে ২০১০-২০১১ সালের নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন, ব্যাংক কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতার সনদপত্র (হালনাগাদ) এবং হালনাগাদ আয়কর সনদপত্রের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন করা ব্যতিত দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয় করা হবে না।
১৬।	ক্রয়কারী সত্তা যে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।	
196	অনিবার্য কোন কারণে অফিস বন্ধ হলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়/দরপত্র খোলা হবে।	
2p-1	পিপিআর ২০০৮ প্রবিধান অনুসারে দরপত্র আহবান করা হলো এবং পূর্ণাঙ্গ কর্ম সম্পাদনে পিপিআর ২০০৮ অনুসরণ করা হবে।	

Office of the Cox's Bazar Pourashava

Invitation for Tender (IFT) No. 12/2010-2011

District: Cox's Bazar

(Works) Ministry/Division Local Government Rural Development and Cooperatives/Local

	***	Government Division.		
2	Agency	Cox's Bazar Pourashava.		
3	Procuring entity name	Mayor, Cox's Bazar Pourashava.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring entity district	Cox's Bazar.		
6	Invitation for	Tender of 01-03 no. sub-project Road works		
7	Invitation Ref. No.	LGED/PD/UGIIP-II/D-51/4358(1)	31 U.S	
8	Date	23-03-2011		
9	Procurement method	National open tendering method.		
FUN	IDING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	GoB & ADB.		
11	Development partners	Asian Development Bank.		
PAR	RTICULAR INFORMATION			
12	Project/programme code	2462-BAN(SF).		
13	Project/programme name	Second Urban Governance and Infrastructure Improvement (Sector) Project (UGIIP-II).		
14	Tender sub-project No.	UGIIP-II-2/Cox's/UT/01/2011-03/2011		
15	Tender sub-project name	As described in Sl. No. 26.		
		Date		
16	Tender publication date	XIIIX		
		Date	Time	
17	7 Tender last selling date and 10-05-2011 Up to 5.00pm time		Up to 5.00pm	
18	Tender closing date and time	11-05-2011	1.00pm	
19	Name & address of the office(s)	Name: Address:		
	Selling tender document	Executive Engineer, Cox's Bazar Pourashava Office, District: Cox's Bazar/The Deputy Commissioner, Cox's Bazar/The Superintendent of Police, Cox's Bazar & The Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar.		
	Places of receiving tender document	Executive Engineer, Cox's Bazar Pourashava Office, District: Cox's Bazar/The Deputy Commissioner, Cox's Bazar/The Superintendent of Police, Cox's Bazar & The Executive Engineer, LGED, Cox's Bazar.		
	Place of opening tender document	Executive Engineer, Cox's Bazar Pourashava Office, District: Cox's Bazar.		
20	Time of opening tender	Date	Time	
		11-05-2011	3.00pm	
24	Den tanday machine	Data 9 mlass	Time	

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 22 Eligibility of tondoror

21 | Pre-tender meeting

22	Eligibility of tenderer	complexity in the last five (5) years as prime contractor in ADB member countries.
23	Brief description of works	As stated in SI. No. 26.
24	Brief description or physical services	Rehabilitation/improvement of road, earthwork etc.
25	Price of tender document	As mentioned in SI No. 26.

25-04-2011 Executive Engineer, Cox's

Bazar Pourashava Office, District:

Date & place

Cox's Bazar

Sub-project Identification of sub-project a) Improvement of Road from Rahmania UGIIP-II-2/Cov's/LIT/ Madrasha to Light House Road by

01/2011	Bituminous Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 0+420) HBB (Ch-0+420 to Ch-0+460) & RCC Box-Culvert 2.60mx2.50m, Brick Retaining wall and Guide wall. b) Improvement of Ghonarpara to Moulubipara road by Bituminous Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 0+510) Brick U-Drain & RCC X-Drain.	10,000.00	3,40,000.00	300
UGIIP-II- 2/Cox's/UT/ 02/2011	 a) Improvement of South Romaliarchara (via Shaitika Polli) Bypass Road by Bituminous Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 1+100), RCC U-Drain & RCC X-Drain. b) Improvement of Baro Bazar via Peskarpara to Shahid Ershad Sreeti Biddapit Road by Bituminous Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 0+170). c) Improvement of road from Goldhigipar to Khaza Monzil Road by Bituminous Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 0+730), RCC X-Drain and Box-Culvert & Brick Guide wall. 	15,000.00	4,90,000.00	300
UGIIP-II-	a) Improvement of Road from Alirjahal			

L		1x2.0mx2	
	PRO	OCURING ENTITY DETAILS	
	27	Tender validity period	

proceedings.

GD-1843

2/Cox's/UT/

03/2011

27	Tender validity period	120 days.
28	Name of official inviting tender	Nesar Ahamed.
29	Designation of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer.
30	Address of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer, Cox's Bazar Pourashava, District: Cox's Bazar.

station road to BDR camp via SM

Dense Carpeting (Ch. 0+00 to Ch.

01+050) & Guide wall, RCC Box-

b) Improvement of Islampurpara Road

by CC (Ch. 0+00 to Ch. 0+180),

Retaining & RCC Box-Culvert

Culvert 2x4.3mx4.3m.

para Chonkhula ghat by Bituminous

Contact details of official inviting Fax No. e-mail: Tel. No. coxsbazarugiipii@yahoo.com 0341-64061 0341-64061 tender The procuring entity reserves the right to reject partially or all the tenders or annul the tender

> **Nesar Ahamed Executive Engineer** Cox's Bazar Pourashava

4,35,000.00

13,000.00

300

assigning any reason thereof. ISPR/Navy/2011/198

pacca tin-shed Sailor's Bk at

Dhangarchar, Chittagong

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

Name of official inviting tender

18.

20.

21.

GD-1832

tender

SE CMES (Navy) Dhaka Dhaka Cantt.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

আইএসপিআর/বিবিধ/৬৪৯

26/08/22

জিডি-১৮৩১

ক্ষিবিদ মনি শংকর মন্ডল

জিডি-১৮৪৭

ii) AlG (Admin), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Date: 13 April 2011

AIG (Supply), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka 1000. Room No. 301 (2nd Floor), Phoenix Road, Police Headquarters, Dhaka 1000. Place/date/time of pre-tender 28 April 2011, at 12:00 noon, Conference Hall (3rd Floor), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.

Police Headquarters, Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka 1000.

i) AIG (Supply), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka

meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer 1) Up-to-date trade licence, 2) Up-to-date income tax clearance certificate, 3) Up-to-date Vat registration and 4) Other documents described in tender documents.

Government of the People's

Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Inspector General

Bangladesh Police

Police Headquarters

Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the suppliers/publishers in their official pad for purchase of the following

Ministry of Home Affairs.

Different types of book.

K/124-2010(Part)/1280

Open tendering method (OTM).

04 May 2011 at 12:00 noon

04 May 2011 at 12:30pm

13 April 2011

GOB Revenue.

13 April 2011

03 May 2011

Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.

Bangladesh Police.

Brief description of goods Tender security SI Quantity Completion document (BDT) (not amount in BDT time returned)

35,000/-Different types of As per schedule schedule book Shoeb Ahmed, PPM. Name of official inviting tender Designation of the official inviting tender AIG (Supply)

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS AIG (Supply), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Address of official inviting tender Dhaka. Phone & Fax: 9567001, Contact details of official inviting the

E-mail: aigsupp@police.gov.bd Special instructions a) No tender will be received after the deadline for submission.

 b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender processing. Shoeb Ahmed, PPM Assistant Inspector General (Supply)

Bangladesh Police Police Headquarters, Dhaka Phone: 9567001 E-mail: aigsupp@police.gov.bd

MES enlisted tenderers of the categories: 'D' & E' class are

eligible and tenderers born in the approved list of govt./semi-

govt/autonomous body or organization in similar capacity

may apply having necessary DGFI clearance.

Office of CMES (Navy) Dhaka Lalasorai Nabik Colony

Mirpur-14, Dhaka

Ministry of Defence.

Military Engineer Services.

Invitation for Tenders Ref No. 3000/A/BN/E-3 Dated: 06-4-2011

	0 /	
3.	Procuring entity name	CMES (Navy) Dhaka.
4.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
5.	Invitation for tender	As per Ser No. 16.
6.	Procurement method	OTM.
7.	Budget and source of funds	GOB.
8.	Tender publication date	26-4-2011.
9.	Date of receiving application for tender documents	10-5-2011 to Application to be supported by copy of enlistment, VAT certificate, TIN No, experience in related works, bank solvency certificate and list of works in hand.
10.	Selling of tender paper	18-5-2011 to 23-5-2011.
11.	Last date and time for submission of tender	26-5-2011 1200 hrs.
12.	Date and time for opening of tender	26-5-2011 1230 hrs.
13.	Name & address of the office: selling, receiving and opening of	CMES (Navy), Dhaka, Lalasorai Nabik Colony, Mirpur-14, Dhaka-1206.

Brief description of goods or works As per SI No. 16(a), (b), (c), (d) & (e). 16. Completion Name of works Location Lot Tender Price of time in No. security tender amount in the documents month form of Bank (nonrefundable) Draft/Pay-Order in (Tk) favour of CMES (Navy) Dhaka Provision of gas supply line with 500/-08 (eight) 13,000/-GE (Navy) fitting/fixture including ancillary Dhaka works for construction of 6-storied Mrd MCPO's/CPO's Qtr with 6storied foundation at Sailor's Colony, Lalasorai, Dhaka (6x2 =12 Qtr) Manufacture & supply of furniture 08 (eight) GE (Navy) 25,000/-750/works for construction of 6-storied Dhaka Mrd MCPO's/CPO's Qtr with 6-

storied foundation at Sailor's Colony, Lalasorai, Dhaka (6x2 =12 Qtr) Provision of Road for extension of 06 (six) GE (Navy) 11.000/-500/-Naval Headquarter 2-storey with Dhaka 10-storied foundation at NHQ Area Complex, Dhaka Manufacture & supply of furniture GE (Navy) 17.000/-500/-06 (six)

CMES (Navy) Dhaka.

Fax No:

8750044 | 02-8750253

If the date of ceiling, submission and opening is disturbed under any unavoidable

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender or all tenders without

Dhaka-1206.

Tel No:

circumstances, same time & place will be applicable for next working day.

works for construction of 2x42 (84 Ctg Men) men semi-pacca tin-shed Sailor's Bk at Dhangarchar, GE (Navy) Provision of external electric line 24,000/-750/-06 (six) with fitting/fixture for construction of 2x42 (84 Men) men semi-

> CMES (Navy) Dhaka, Lalasorai Nabik Colony, Mirpur-14, email: cmes_navy@yahoo.com

> > Md. Jafrul Hassan

GD-1811 E-mail: jafrul_hassan@hotmail.com